



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
W.P.(C) No.6986 of 2026

*Santanu Kumar Dehury*

.....

*Petitioner*

Represented by Adv. –  
Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu

-versus-

*State of Odisha and another*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

Represented by Adv. –  
Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

**Order No.**

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
  2. List this matter on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
  3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State shall obtain instruction as to whether the case of the Petitioner has been reviewed by the Selection Committee in terms of the Office Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 of the D.E.O., Angul. He shall also obtain instruction as to whether the regular vacancy in the post of Teachers in the concerned school has been filled up or not. He shall also give the vacancy position of the concerned school with regard of the teaching staff.
  4. A free copy of this order be handed over to the learned counsel for the State.

**(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)**  
**Judge**